]
1o

ublic Schools

IDEA HOPE

HP-01 (Black Bear)

2025-2026 Bus Routes

Stop # Bus Stop Location AM Stop PM Stop
Woodbury Apts. Grand Regency Blvd (808 Pineberry Dr. Brandon, FI) -1 7:45 AM 4:15 PM

2 |Ideal Supermarket (7611 Causeway Blvd) parking lot 8:00 AM 4.00 PM

3 |7438 Palm River Rd -3 8:10 AM 3:45 PM

4  |Bristol Bay (4821 Bristol Bay Way) 8:18 AM 3:53 PM

Mrs. Davis - Driver

HP-02 (Red Rooster)

Stop # Bus Stop Location AM Stop PM Stop
1 |Preserve at Sable Park (3733 Chios Island Rd) 6:45 AM 5:00 PM
2 11717 Mango Cross - Dog Park 6:55 AM 4:50 PM
3 |Stop & Save (4801 Clewis Ave) 7:10 AM 4:45 PM
4 |Springhill Missionary Baptist Church (8119 MLK Blvd) 7:20 AM 4:38 PM

Mrs. Davis - Driver

HP-03 (Blue Whale)

Bus # Stop # Bus Stop Location AM Stop PM Stop
Quick Car Wash (4990 E Busch Blvd) 7:00 AM 5:00 PM
Dollar General (7850 N 56th St) 7:10 AM 4:47 PM
N 50th St & E Puritan Ave 7:13 AM 4:43 PM
N 50th St & E Pocahontas Ave 7:18 AM 4:40 PM

Mr. Franklin - Driver

HP-04 (Silver Fox)

| Bus # | Stop # Bus Stop Location AM Stop PM Stop
> 1 |Ray Charles Blvd & Governor St 6:45 AM 4:35 PM
m RQUte 2 [N Rome Ave & Main St 7:00 AM 4:43 PM
3 [N Rome Ave & St. Joseph 7:05 AM 4:48 PM
4 |E 26th Ave & 20th St 7:15 AM 4:25 PM
5 3838 N 29th St (First Baptist Church of College Hill) 7:20 AM 4:18 PM
6 |Jackson Heights Apartments 7:23 AM 4:15 PM

Ms. Smith - Driver

HP-05 (Yellow Lion)

Bus Stop Location AM Stop PM Stop
Chelsea Baptist Church (7225 E Chelsea St) 7:45 AM 4:17 PM
Wexford Apt - 7801 Wexford Park Dr, Tampa, FL 33610 7:55 AM 4:10 PM
N 43rd & E Henry St 8:15 AM 3:59 PM
Grant Park N 54th St & 32nd Ave 8:10 AM 3:45 PM
Highland Pines E 26th Ave & 48th St 8:10 AM 3:49 PM

Ms. Smith - Driver

HP-06 (Green Parrot)

Parrot

Stop # Bus Stop Location AM Stop PM Stop
1 |N 37th St & Chelsea Ave 7:40 AM 3:45 PM
2 |Brandy Wine Apartments (5029 N 40th St) 7:45 AM 3:50 PM
3 |Ace Cash Express (40th & Hillsborough Ave) 7:52 AM 3:53 PM
4 |Meridian Point Apartments (2450 E Hillsborough back gate) 8:10 AM 4:10 PM

Mr. Franklin - Driver



https://www.apartmentratings.com/fl/brandon/woodberry-woods-apartments_813653200033510/
https://www.bing.com/maps?&mepi=134%7E%7EUnknown%7EAddress_Link&ty=18&q=Ideal%20SuperMarkets&ss=ypid.YN873x667093181486712548&ppois=27.92217254638672_-82.3702392578125_Ideal%20SuperMarkets_YN873x667093181486712548%7E&cp=27.922173%7E-82.370239&v=2&sV=1&FORM=MPSRPL
https://www.bing.com/maps?&mepi=109%7E%7ETopOfPage%7EAddress_Link&ty=18&q=Citi%20Trends&ss=ypid.YN873x14548599519414131404&ppois=27.94222068786621_-82.37261199951172_Citi%20Trends_YN873x14548599519414131404%7E&cp=27.942221%7E-82.372612&v=2&sV=1&FORM=MPSRPL
https://www.apartments.com/bristol-bay-tampa-fl/t733mx9/?msockid=29647edcfbff63f739096d45fa5462e6
https://www.bing.com/maps?&mepi=127%7E%7EUnknown%7EAddress_Link&ty=18&q=Preserve%20at%20Sabal%20Park&ss=ypid.YN873x5815146936837851318&ppois=27.976211547851562_-82.31767272949219_Preserve%20at%20Sabal%20Park_YN873x5815146936837851318%7E&cp=27.976212%7E-82.317673&v=2&sV=1&FORM=MPSRPL
https://www.bing.com/maps?&mepi=109%7E%7ETopOfPage%7EAddress_Link&ty=18&q=Mango%20Dog%20Park&ss=ypid.YN191x234815710&ppois=27.987659454345703_-82.30104064941406_Mango%20Dog%20Park_YN191x234815710%7E&cp=27.987659%7E-82.301041&v=2&sV=1&FORM=MPSRPL
https://www.bing.com/maps?&mepi=109%7E%7ETopOfPage%7EAddress_Link&ty=18&q=Stop&Save%20Food%20Store&ss=ypid.YN192x3968843&ppois=27.988964080810547_-82.3471908569336_Stop&Save%20Food%20Store_YN192x3968843%7E&cp=27.988964%7E-82.347191&v=2&sV=1&FORM=MPSRPL
https://www.bing.com/maps?&mepi=127%7E%7EUnknown%7EAddress_Link&ty=18&q=Spring%20Hill%20Mssnry%20Baptist%20Church&ss=ypid.YN192x3993844&ppois=27.981050491333008_-82.36310577392578_Spring%20Hill%20Mssnry%20Baptist%20Church_YN192x3993844%7E&cp=27.98105%7E-82.363106&v=2&sV=1&FORM=MPSRPL
https://www.bing.com/maps?&mepi=23%7E%7ETopOfPage%7ELargeMapLink&ty=18&q=4990%20E%20Busch%20Blvd%2C%20Tampa%2C%20FL%2033617&ppois=28.033158_-82.402018_4990%20E%20Busch%20Blvd%2C%20Tampa%2C%20FL%2033617_%7E&cp=28.033158%7E-82.402018&v=2&sV=1&FORM=MIRE&qpvt=4990%2Bbusch%2Bblvd
https://www.bing.com/maps?&mepi=109%7E%7ETopOfPage%7EAddress_Link&ty=18&q=Dollar%20General&ss=ypid.YN873x2419330964374685316&ppois=28.019880294799805_-82.39411163330078_Dollar%20General_YN873x2419330964374685316%7E&cp=28.01988%7E-82.394112&v=2&sV=1&FORM=MPSRPL
https://www.mapquest.com/us/florida/50th-st--puritan-rd-536066049
https://www.apartments.com/moses-white-tampa-fl/fxlr2xt/?msockid=29647edcfbff63f739096d45fa5462e6
https://www.bing.com/ck/a?!&&p=5926d2eb2ba0766e9b345be9d7a043a9dccd98c85b54d4636095e2f58c1db587JmltdHM9MTc1MDExODQwMA&ptn=3&ver=2&hsh=4&fclid=29647edc-fbff-63f7-3909-6d45fa5462e6&u=a1L21hcHM_Jm1lcGk9MTI3fn5Vbmtub3dufkFkZHJlc3NfTGluayZ0eT0xOCZxPVRoZSUyMFRlbXBvJTIwYXQlMjBFbmNvcmUmc3M9eXBpZC5ZTjg3M3g0MDUzMTg1MTkxMjUzMjMzODY5JnBwb2lzPTI3Ljk1NTYyNTUzNDA1NzYxN18tODIuNDUzOTk0NzUwOTc2NTZfVGhlJTIwVGVtcG8lMjBhdCUyMEVuY29yZV9ZTjg3M3g0MDUzMTg1MTkxMjUzMjMzODY5fiZjcD0yNy45NTU2MjZ-LTgyLjQ1Mzk5NSZ2PTImc1Y9MSZGT1JNPU1QU1JQTA&ntb=1
https://maps.app.goo.gl/gf8zg2r5cdHeUQyU7
https://www.publichousing.com/details/columbus_court_apartments
https://www.bing.com/maps?&mepi=127%7E%7EUnknown%7EAddress_Link&ty=18&q=East%20Chelsea%20Baptist%20Church&ss=ypid.YN192x3970209&ppois=27.98444938659668_-82.3738784790039_East%20Chelsea%20Baptist%20Church_YN192x3970209%7E&cp=27.984449%7E-82.373878&v=2&sV=1&FORM=MPSRPL
https://www.bing.com/maps?&mepi=56%7E%7EEmbedded%7EAddress_Link&ty=18&q=Wexford%20Apartments&ss=ypid.YN192x242036871&ppois=27.999055862426758_-82.36817932128906_Wexford%20Apartments_YN192x242036871%7E&cp=27.999056%7E-82.368179&v=2&sV=1&FORM=MPSRPL
https://www.bing.com/maps?&mepi=127%7E%7EUnknown%7EAddress_Link&ty=18&q=Brandywine%20Apartments&ss=ypid.YN873x101172952&ppois=27.991830825805664_-82.41354370117188_Brandywine%20Apartments_YN873x101172952%7E&cp=27.991831%7E-82.413544&v=2&sV=1&FORM=MPSRPL
https://www.bing.com/maps?&mepi=0%7E%7EUnknown%7EAddress_Link&ty=18&q=ACE%20Cash%20Express&ss=ypid.YN192x3967884&ppois=27.995786666870117_-82.41380310058594_ACE%20Cash%20Express_YN192x3967884%7E&cp=27.995787%7E-82.413803&v=2&sV=1&FORM=MPSRPL
https://www.bing.com/maps?&mepi=127%7E%7EUnknown%7EAddress_Link&ty=18&q=Brandywine%20Apartments&ss=ypid.YN873x101172952&ppois=27.991830825805664_-82.41354370117188_Brandywine%20Apartments_YN873x101172952%7E&cp=27.991831%7E-82.413544&v=2&sV=1&FORM=MPSRPL
https://www.bing.com/maps?&mepi=0%7E%7EUnknown%7EAddress_Link&ty=18&q=ACE%20Cash%20Express&ss=ypid.YN192x3967884&ppois=27.995786666870117_-82.41380310058594_ACE%20Cash%20Express_YN192x3967884%7E&cp=27.995787%7E-82.413803&v=2&sV=1&FORM=MPSRPL
https://www.bing.com/maps?&mepi=127%7E%7EUnknown%7EAddress_Link&ty=18&q=East%20Chelsea%20Baptist%20Church&ss=ypid.YN192x3970209&ppois=27.98444938659668_-82.3738784790039_East%20Chelsea%20Baptist%20Church_YN192x3970209%7E&cp=27.984449%7E-82.373878&v=2&sV=1&FORM=MPSRPL
https://www.bing.com/maps?&mepi=56%7E%7EEmbedded%7EAddress_Link&ty=18&q=Wexford%20Apartments&ss=ypid.YN192x242036871&ppois=27.999055862426758_-82.36817932128906_Wexford%20Apartments_YN192x242036871%7E&cp=27.999056%7E-82.368179&v=2&sV=1&FORM=MPSRPL
https://www.bing.com/ck/a?!&&p=5926d2eb2ba0766e9b345be9d7a043a9dccd98c85b54d4636095e2f58c1db587JmltdHM9MTc1MDExODQwMA&ptn=3&ver=2&hsh=4&fclid=29647edc-fbff-63f7-3909-6d45fa5462e6&u=a1L21hcHM_Jm1lcGk9MTI3fn5Vbmtub3dufkFkZHJlc3NfTGluayZ0eT0xOCZxPVRoZSUyMFRlbXBvJTIwYXQlMjBFbmNvcmUmc3M9eXBpZC5ZTjg3M3g0MDUzMTg1MTkxMjUzMjMzODY5JnBwb2lzPTI3Ljk1NTYyNTUzNDA1NzYxN18tODIuNDUzOTk0NzUwOTc2NTZfVGhlJTIwVGVtcG8lMjBhdCUyMEVuY29yZV9ZTjg3M3g0MDUzMTg1MTkxMjUzMjMzODY5fiZjcD0yNy45NTU2MjZ-LTgyLjQ1Mzk5NSZ2PTImc1Y9MSZGT1JNPU1QU1JQTA&ntb=1
https://maps.app.goo.gl/gf8zg2r5cdHeUQyU7
https://www.publichousing.com/details/columbus_court_apartments
https://www.bing.com/maps?&mepi=23%7E%7ETopOfPage%7ELargeMapLink&ty=18&q=4990%20E%20Busch%20Blvd%2C%20Tampa%2C%20FL%2033617&ppois=28.033158_-82.402018_4990%20E%20Busch%20Blvd%2C%20Tampa%2C%20FL%2033617_%7E&cp=28.033158%7E-82.402018&v=2&sV=1&FORM=MIRE&qpvt=4990%2Bbusch%2Bblvd
https://www.bing.com/maps?&mepi=109%7E%7ETopOfPage%7EAddress_Link&ty=18&q=Dollar%20General&ss=ypid.YN873x2419330964374685316&ppois=28.019880294799805_-82.39411163330078_Dollar%20General_YN873x2419330964374685316%7E&cp=28.01988%7E-82.394112&v=2&sV=1&FORM=MPSRPL
https://www.mapquest.com/us/florida/50th-st--puritan-rd-536066049
https://www.apartments.com/moses-white-tampa-fl/fxlr2xt/?msockid=29647edcfbff63f739096d45fa5462e6
https://www.bing.com/maps?&mepi=127%7E%7EUnknown%7EAddress_Link&ty=18&q=Preserve%20at%20Sabal%20Park&ss=ypid.YN873x5815146936837851318&ppois=27.976211547851562_-82.31767272949219_Preserve%20at%20Sabal%20Park_YN873x5815146936837851318%7E&cp=27.976212%7E-82.317673&v=2&sV=1&FORM=MPSRPL
https://www.bing.com/maps?&mepi=109%7E%7ETopOfPage%7EAddress_Link&ty=18&q=Mango%20Dog%20Park&ss=ypid.YN191x234815710&ppois=27.987659454345703_-82.30104064941406_Mango%20Dog%20Park_YN191x234815710%7E&cp=27.987659%7E-82.301041&v=2&sV=1&FORM=MPSRPL
https://www.bing.com/maps?&mepi=109%7E%7ETopOfPage%7EAddress_Link&ty=18&q=Stop&Save%20Food%20Store&ss=ypid.YN192x3968843&ppois=27.988964080810547_-82.3471908569336_Stop&Save%20Food%20Store_YN192x3968843%7E&cp=27.988964%7E-82.347191&v=2&sV=1&FORM=MPSRPL
https://www.bing.com/maps?&mepi=127%7E%7EUnknown%7EAddress_Link&ty=18&q=Spring%20Hill%20Mssnry%20Baptist%20Church&ss=ypid.YN192x3993844&ppois=27.981050491333008_-82.36310577392578_Spring%20Hill%20Mssnry%20Baptist%20Church_YN192x3993844%7E&cp=27.98105%7E-82.363106&v=2&sV=1&FORM=MPSRPL
https://www.apartmentratings.com/fl/brandon/woodberry-woods-apartments_813653200033510/
https://www.bing.com/maps?&mepi=134%7E%7EUnknown%7EAddress_Link&ty=18&q=Ideal%20SuperMarkets&ss=ypid.YN873x667093181486712548&ppois=27.92217254638672_-82.3702392578125_Ideal%20SuperMarkets_YN873x667093181486712548%7E&cp=27.922173%7E-82.370239&v=2&sV=1&FORM=MPSRPL
https://www.bing.com/maps?&mepi=109%7E%7ETopOfPage%7EAddress_Link&ty=18&q=Citi%20Trends&ss=ypid.YN873x14548599519414131404&ppois=27.94222068786621_-82.37261199951172_Citi%20Trends_YN873x14548599519414131404%7E&cp=27.942221%7E-82.372612&v=2&sV=1&FORM=MPSRPL
https://www.apartments.com/bristol-bay-tampa-fl/t733mx9/?msockid=29647edcfbff63f739096d45fa5462e6

	Table 1

